
Piedmont Technical College

Fines and Fees Report
Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Code Section

Per SC Code of Laws 59-53-30, Piedmont Technical College (as an Institution of the South Carolina Technical Education System)

has been granted the authority to establish and maintain low tuition and fees in order to provide access to post-secondary education

and ensure that such educational opportunities shall not be denied to anyone.

Amount

Transferred to

General Fund

Amount

Transferred to

Another EntityPurpose of FundsSource of Funds Amount

Funds that support instruction and all related activities

that secure the primary goal of the mission statement.

Educational and General

Tuition and Fees $$ 22,411,221 $

$Offsets technology related expenses of the college. $$  549,659Technology Fee

Supports capital projects for maintenance, repair,
and renovation. $ $$  401,874Facility Fee

$ $Offsets a portion of the expenses incurred in providing

college-wide campus police and security services.$  62,552Security Fee

$ $Offsets a portion of course/program specific expenses

incurred in administering various programs.925,919Student Fees

$ $$ Did not charge FYE 2023Registration Fees

$$$ 5,508 Students who register during add/drop periodLate Fees



Piedmont Technical College

Fines and Fees Report

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

In-State in

Service

Area

In-State out

of Service

Area

Out of

State

Out of

Country

Tuition

Education and General Fees per Credit Hour

Technology Fee per Credit Hour
Total

222.50 278.25 357.75188.75

5.005.00 5.005.00

362.75227.50 283.25193.75

Other Fees - same for all Residency Statuses

Background Check Fee

Bus & Pub Service Drug Test

Bus & Pub Service Training

Funeral Services Pre-test

Funeral Services Supply Fee

Funeral Services Training Fee

Gunsmithing Kit

Gunsmilhing Kit

Health Science Access Fee

Health Science Access Fee

Health Science Access Fee

Health Science Access Fee

Health Science Access Fee

Health Science Access Fee

Health Science Access Fee

Health Science Clinical Exchange Fee

Health Science Film Badge

Health Science Film Badge

47.25

29.18

95.00

120.00

150.00

255.00

458.26

1,771.67

80.50

89.00

100.00

107.00

150.00

160.00

160.50

15.00

30.00

35.00

47.25

29.18

95.00

120.00

150.00

255.00

458.26

1,771.67

80.50

89.00

100.00

107.00

150.00

160.00

160.50

15.00

30.00

35.00

47.25

29.18

95.00

120.00

150.00

255.00

458.26

1,771.67

80.50

89.00

100.00

107.00

150.00

160.00

160.50

15.00

30.00

35.00

47.25

29.18

95.00

120.00

150.00

255.00

458.26

1,771.67

80.50

89.00

100.00

107.00

150.00

160.00

160.50

15.00

30.00

35.00



Piedmont Technical College

Fines and Fees Report
Fiscal Year 2022-2023

In-State in

Service

Area

In-State out

of Service

Area

Out of

Slate

Out of

Country

70.00

25.00

10.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

67.00

75.00

105.00

125.00

247.00

10.00

15.00

25.00

50.00

70.00

25.00

70.00

25.00

10.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

67.00

75.00

105.00

125.00

247.00

10.00

15.00

25.00

50.00

70.00

25.00

10.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

67.00

75.00

105.00

125.00

247.00

10.00

15.00

25.00

50.00

Health Science Film Badge

Health Science Insurance

Health Science Membership Fee

Health Science Membership Fee

1 lealth Science Membership Fee

Health Science Membership Fee

Health Science Membership Fee

Health Science Membership Fee

Health Science Membership Fee

Health Science Membership Fee

Health Science Membership Fee

Health Science Membership Fee

Health Science Pinning Fee

Health Science Pinning Fee

Health Science Pinning Fee

Health Science Pinning Fee

Health Science Procloring Fee

Health Science Proctoring Fee

Health Science Proctoring Fee

Health Science Review Fee

Health Science Review Fee

Health Science Review Fee

Health Science Review Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

10.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

67.00

75.00

105.00

125.00

247.00

10.00

15.00

25.00

50.00

5.00 5.005.00 5.00

15.00

25.00

100.00

150.00

210.00

335.00

18.00

21.00

22.00

25.00

15.00

25.00

100.00

150.00

210.00

335.00

18.00

21.00

22.00

25.00

15.0015.00

25.00

100.00

150.00

210.00

335.00

18.00

21.00

22.00

25.00

25.00

100.00

150.00

210.00

335.00

18.00

21.00

22.00

25.00



Piedmont Technical College

Fines and Fees Report

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

In-Stale out

of Service

Area

In-State in

Service

Area

Out of

State

Out of

Country

50.00

92.00

107.00

150.00

157.83

176.00

180.00

302.76

15.00

31.49

35.00

50.00

55.00

80.00

125.00

129.00

143.95

183.90

188.95

190.00

225.00

240.00

250.00

292.10

340.00

365.00

50.00

92.00

107.00

150.00

157.83

176.00

180.00

302.76

15.00

31.49

35.00

50.00

55.00

80.00

125.00

129.00

143.95

183.90

50.00

92.00

107.00

150.00

157.83

176.00

180.00

302.76

15.00

31.49

35.00

50.00

55.00

80.00

125.00

129.00

143.95

183.90

50.00

92.00

107.00

150.00

157.83

176.00

180.00

302.76

15.00

31.49

35.00

50.00

55.00

80.00

125.00

129.00

143.95

183.90

188.95

190.00

225.00

240.00

250.00

292.10

340.00

365.00

88.00

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Supply Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Testing Fee

Health Science Training Fee

188.95188.95

190.00

225.00

240.00

250.00

292.10

340.00

365.00

190.00

225.00

240.00

250.00

292.10

340.00

365.00

88.00 88.0088.00



Piedmont Technical College

Fines and Fees Report

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

In-State in

Service

Area

In-State out

of Service

Area

Out of

State

Out of

Country

Health Science Vaccination

HVAC Supply Fee

Industrial Access Fee

Industrial Division Supplies

Industrial Division Supplies

Industrial Testing/Certification Fee

Industrial Tesling/Certification Fee

Industrial Testing/Certification Fee

Industrial Testing/Certification Fee

Industrial Testing/Certification Fee

Industrial Testing/Certification Fee

Industrial Testing/Certification Fee

Industrial Testing/Certification Fee

Industrial Testing/Certification Fee

Fab Fee

Lab Fee

NBE Testing Fee

Nursing Testing Fees

Nursing Testing Fees

Welding Supply Fee

980.00

50.00

250.00

50.00

60.00

10.00

15.00

25.00

28.00

35.00

38.00

45.00

49.00

60.00

20.00

30.00

570.00

666.00

715.50

100.00

980.00

50.00

250.00

50.00

60.00

10.00

15.00

25.00

28.00

35.00

38.00

45.00

49.00

60.00

20.00

30.00

570.00

666.00

715.50

100.00

980.00

50.00

250.00

50.00

60.00

980.00

50.00

250.00

50.00

60.00

10.0010.00

15.00

25.00

28.00

35.00

38.00

45.00

49.00

60.00

20.00

30.00

570.00

666.00

715.50

100.00

15.00

25.00

28.00

35.00

38.00

45.00

49.00

60.00

20.00

30.00

570.00

666.00

715.50

100.00


