Code Section

Per SC Code of Laws 59-53-30, Piedmont Technical College (as an Institution of the South Carolina Technical Education System) has been granted the authority to establish and maintain low tuition and fees in order to provide access to post-secondary education and ensure that such educational opportunities shall not be denied to anyone.

Source of Funds	Am	ount	Purpose of Funds	Trans	10unt ferred to °al Fund	Trans	nount ferred to er Entity
Educational and General Tuition and Fees		22,411,221	Funds that support instruction and all related activities that secure the primary goal of the mission statement.	\$	-	\$	-
Technology Fee	\$	549,659	Offsets technology related expenses of the college.	\$	-	\$	-
Facility Fee	\$	401,874	Supports capital projects for maintenance, repair, and renovation.	\$	-	\$	-
Security Fee	\$	62,552	Offsets a portion of the expenses incurred in providing college-wide campus police and security services.	\$	-	\$	-
Student Fees		925,919	Offsets a portion of course/program specific expenses incurred in administering various programs.	\$	-	\$	-
Registration Fees	\$	-	Did not charge FYE 2023	\$	-	\$	-
Late Fees	\$	5,508	Students who register during add/drop period	\$	-	\$	-

	In-State in Service Area	In-State out of Service Area	Out of State	Out of Country
Tuition				
Education and General Fees per Credit Hour	188.75	222.50	278.25	357.75
Technology Fee per Credit Hour	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Total	193.75	227.50	283.25	362.75
Other Fees - same for all Residency Statuses				
Background Check Fee	47.25	47.25	47.25	47.25
Bus & Pub Service Drug Test	29.18	29.18	29.18	29.18
Bus & Pub Service Training	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00
Funeral Services Pre-test	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
Funeral Services Supply Fee	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Funeral Services Training Fee	255.00	255.00	255.00	255.00
Gunsmithing Kit	458.26	458.26	458.26	458.26
Gunsmithing Kit	1,771.67	1,771.67	1,771.67	1,771.67
Health Science Access Fee	80.50	80.50	80.50	80.50
Health Science Access Fee	89.00	89.00	89.00	89.00
Health Science Access Fee	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Health Science Access Fee	107.00	107.00	107.00	107.00
Health Science Access Fee	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Health Science Access Fee	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00
Health Science Access Fee	160.50	160.50	160.50	160.50
Health Science Clinical Exchange Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Health Science Film Badge	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
Health Science Film Badge	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00

	In-State in Service Area	In-State out of Service Area	Out of State	Out of Country
Health Science Film Badge	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
Health Science Insurance	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Health Science Membership Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Health Science Membership Fee	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Health Science Membership Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Health Science Membership Fee	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
Health Science Membership Fee	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Health Science Membership Fee	67.00	67.00	67.00	67.00
Health Science Membership Fee	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
Health Science Membership Fee	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Health Science Membership Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
Health Science Membership Fee	247.00	247.00	247.00	247.00
Health Science Pinning Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Health Science Pinning Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Health Science Pinning Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Health Science Pinning Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Health Science Proctoring Fee	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Health Science Proctoring Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Health Science Proctoring Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Health Science Review Fee	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Health Science Review Fee	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Health Science Review Fee	210.00	210.00	210.00	210.00
Health Science Review Fee	335.00	335.00	335.00	335.00
Health Science Supply Fee	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
Health Science Supply Fee	21.00	21.00	21.00	21.00
Health Science Supply Fee	22.00	22.00	22.00	22.00
Health Science Supply Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

	In-State in Service	In-State out of Service	Out of	Out of
	Area	Area	State	Country
Health Science Supply Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Health Science Supply Fee	92.00	92.00	92.00	92.00
Health Science Supply Fee	107.00	107.00	107.00	107.00
Health Science Supply Fee	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Health Science Supply Fee	157.83	157.83	157.83	157.83
Health Science Supply Fee	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
Health Science Supply Fee	180.00	180.00	180.00	180.00
Health Science Supply Fee	302.76	302.76	302.76	302.76
Health Science Testing Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Health Science Testing Fee	31.49	31.49	31.49	31.49
Health Science Testing Fee	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Health Science Testing Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Health Science Testing Fee	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00
Health Science Testing Fee	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
Health Science Testing Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
Health Science Testing Fee	129.00	129.00	129.00	129.00
Health Science Testing Fee	143.95	143.95	143.95	143.95
Health Science Testing Fee	183.90	183.90	183.90	183.90
Health Science Testing Fee	188.95	188.95	188.95	188.95
Health Science Testing Fee	190.00	190.00	190.00	190.00
Health Science Testing Fee	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
Health Science Testing Fee	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00
Health Science Testing Fee	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
Health Science Testing Fee	292.10	292.10	292.10	292.10
Health Science Testing Fee	340.00	340.00	340.00	340.00
Health Science Testing Fee	365.00	365.00	365.00	365.00
Health Science Training Fee	88.00	88.00	88.00	88.00

	In-State in	In-State out		
	Service	of Service	Out of	Out of
	Area	Area	State	Country
Health Science Vaccination	980.00	980.00	980.00	980.00
HVAC Supply Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Industrial Access Fee	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
Industrial Division Supplies	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Industrial Division Supplies	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	28.00	28.00	28.00	28.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	38.00	38.00	38.00	38.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	49.00	49.00	49.00	49.00
Industrial Testing/Certification Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Lab Fee	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Lab Fee	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
NBE Testing Fee	570.00	570.00	570.00	570.00
Nursing Testing Fees	666.00	666.00	666.00	666.00
Nursing Testing Fees	715.50	715.50	715.50	715.50
Welding Supply Fee	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00